# OP \$590.00 257193

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARI-FC Acquisition, LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Affiliated Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	10250 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 300	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571935	AQUA PLY
Registration Number:	2571936	AQUA PLY PLUS
Registration Number:	2618601	AQUA SEAL
Registration Number:	2711665	AQUA CEL
Registration Number:	2636073	AQUA BEAM PLUS
Registration Number:	2654721	AQUA TECH
Registration Number:	2771653	TRED-EXTRA
Registration Number:	2771652	TRED-EXTREME
Registration Number:	2850697	TRED-EX
Registration Number:	2853395	TRED-EX WORKS!
Registration Number:	4599798	NANOTEX
Serial Number:	90023282	ROBOTEX
Registration Number:	2732062	DYNA SPAN
Registration Number:	3015599	DYNA CORE
Registration Number:	3196766	DYNA LOCK
Registration Number:	3605071	DYNA-BILT
Registration Number:	3848232	DYNA SLIDE
Registration Number:	3848231	DYNA SHIELD
Registration Number:	3941309	MAX TEK
		TRADEMARK

900645751 REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4910044	PAKTITE
Registration Number:	4236580	THINK BEYOND GREEN
Registration Number:	3421178	BLUE DRAGON
Registration Number:	4013031	TRANZLINER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-294-9851

Email: lisa.davis@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Wilmot / Stoel Rives LLP Address Line 1: 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28053-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/lisamdavis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0713

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 09/01/2021 FILED 12:00 PM 09/01/2021. SR 20213139692 - File Number 5945004

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION ARI-FC ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person of ARI-FC Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Company's Certificate of Formation be amended as stated herein, and the undersigned hereby states:

- The name of the limited liability company is ARI-FC Acquisition, LLC.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Affiliated Resources, LLC"

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Certificate of Formation remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2021.

FOREST CITY TRADING GROUP, LLC

Craig Johnston, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 09/27/2021